
Legal Notices 
(First pub. Mav 23, 1957) 

SHERIFF’S SALE 
Notice is hereby given that by 

virtue of an Order of Sale issued 
to me by the Clerk of the Dis- 
trict Court of Holt County, Ne- 
braska. In an action pending in 
said Court wherein E. C. Weller 
is plaintiff and JAMES M 
CORKLE, Blanche R Corkle; 
The Travelers Insurance Com- 
pany; Strock-gro, Inc.; Dr. Sals- 
bury’s Laboratories, Incorporat- 
ed; Universal Marketing Com- I 
pan.v. Railway Express Agency, | 
Inc.; Russell-Miller Milling 
Company; Anderson Box Com- 
pany; Brown & Bigelow Com- j 
pany; Ray A Bachtel; Ted Simp- 
son; Lexington Mill & Elevator j 
Co.; Farmers Co-Operative Asso- 
ciation; R H. Jandebeur, d/b/a 1 

Sunny Slope Farms; United 
States of America; The O. A. j 
Cooper Company; e* al., are de- j 
fendants, I will sell to the high- | 
est bidder for cash at the front | 
door of the court house in O’Neill, 
Nebraska, on the 25th day of 
June 1957, at 10 o’clock A. M., 
the following described premises 
in Holt County, Nebraska; 

The improvements located up- j 
on the premises described as that I 
part of Lots 10, 11 and 12 in j 
Block 34, Original Town of 
O’Neill, lying north of and not 
within twenty-five feet of the 
center line of Track No. 1, ex- 

cepting therefrom the north 
twenty feet of Lot 10, containing 
15,250 sq. feet, more or less, said 
premises being leased by the 
grantors herein from the C. B. & 

Q. Railroad Company, situate in 
the County of Holt and State of 
Nebraska, consisting of a steel 
clad warehouse 28’ x 100’, two 
(2) unit Model 66-45 Buckeye 
Streamliner incubators, sixteen 
(16) Hawkins baby chick bat- 
teries, (known as battery brood- 
ers), two (2) Buckeye No 66H45 
Streamliner Hatchers, and two 
(2) Robbins Incubators, Model 
No 32H. 
to satisfy the sum of $34,490 67 
found due plaintiff E. C. Weller 
and interest thereon and $171.88 
costs of suit and accruing costs. 

Dated this 22nd day of May 
1957. 

LEO S. TOM JACK 
Sheriff of Holt County, Nebraska 

4-8c 

(First pub. May 30, 1957). 
Julius D. Cronin, Attorney 
NOTICE OF HEARING OF 

PETITION FOR FINAL 
SETTLEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

Estate No. 4137 
COUNTY COURT OF HOLT 

COUNTY, NEBRASKA. 
ESTATE OF CLARENCE V. 

DONOHOE. DECEASED 
The STATE OF NEBRASKA, 
TO ALL CONCERNED: 

Notice is hereby given that a 

petition has been filed for final 
settlement herein, determina- 
tion of heirship, inheritance taxes, 
fees and commissions, distribu- 
tion of estate and approval of fi- 
nal account and discharge, which 
will be for hearing in this court 
on June 19, 1957, at 10 o’clock, 
A. M. 

LOUIS W REIMER 
County Judge. 

(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 
5-7 

(Fist Pub. June 13. 1957). 
William W. Griffin, Attorney 
NOTICE TO CREDITORS 

Estate No. 41X9 
IN THE COUNTY COURT OF 
HOLT COUNTY. NEBRASKA, 
JUNE 6. 1957. 

IN THE MATTER OF THE ES- 
TATE OF GEORGE KOCH, 
DECEASED 
CREDITORS of said estate are 

hereby notified that the time 
limited for presenting claims 
against said estate is September 
27, 1957, and for the payments of 
debts is June 6, 1958 and that on 

June 27. 1957. and on September 
28, 1957, at 10 o’clock A. M., each 
day, I will be at the County Court 
Room in said County to receive, 
examine, hear, allow', or adjust 
all claims and objections duly 
filed. 

IjOUIS W REIMER 
County Judge 

(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 
7-9 

City Council 
May 7, 1957 

Council met as per adjourned. 
Present Mayor Schaffer, Coun- 

cilmen Golden, Berigan. Moore, 
Heerman Reynoldson and Glee- 
son Absent none 

Meeting was called to order by 
the mayor. 

Minutes of previous meeting 
read and approved 

Motion by Golden, seconded by 
Gleeson that the Council pay 
judgement filed in district court 
against the City of O'Neill, in the 
sum of $51 02 Motion carried. 

Motion by Moore, seconded by 
Gleeson, that city accept the ap- 
appraisor’s figures of $550 00 to 
praisor's figures of $550 to H D 
and Helen Gildersleeve and $500 
to Bernadette Brennan for strip 
of land 30 feet wide by 376*4 feet 
long on the west side of block 9, 
McCafferty's annex, and that 
each be paid said amount by 
city warrant A roll call vote of 
the above motion was a follows. 
Aye Golden, Gleeson, Reynold- 
son, Heerman. Moore and Beri- 
gan. Nay none 

Motion- by Golden, seconded by 
Berigan, that Morgan Ward be 
retained by the city to audit the 
city books for the last fiscal year. 
Motion carried. 

Motion by Berigan, seconded 
by Gleeson, that Fred Hannink 
be given a raise in salary from 
$250 00 per month to $265 00 per 
month. Motion carried. 

Motion by Golden, seconded by 
Reynoldson, that the plumbers 
bonds of James Davidson & Sons, 
O E. Davidson, Kelly Well Ser- 
vice. F J Gilg Construction Co. 
and Wm. Krotter Co. of O'Neill be 
approved. Motion carried. 

Upon motion the council ad- 
journed. 
O. D. French D. C. Schaffer 
City Clerk Mayor 

CITY BUDGET 
Estimate of Expenses of the 

City of O’Neill 
The folkwing is an estimate of 

the exenses of the city of O’- 
Neill, Nebraska, tor the fiscal 
year commencing the first Tues- 
day in May, 1957. and ending the 
first Tuesday in May, 1958. 
Wages and salaries as 

provided by ordi- 
ance $ 14,000.00 

Maintenance of Police 
department $ 13,000.00 

Maintenance of water 
works $ 6,000.00 

Operation of water 
works $ 8.000.00 

Improvement of water 
works $ 5,000.00 

Street lighting $ 7.000.00 
Street maintenance, 

construction, and re- 

pairs of sidewalks 
and crossings _ $ 12,500.00 

Sewer improvement 
bonds, principal and 
interest $ 9,000.00 

Water Improvement 
bonds, principal and 
interest $ 10,500.00 

Maintenance of Fire 
department _ $ 2,500.00 

Maintenance of sewer 

system _$ 5,000.00 
Improvement of sewer 

system $ 7,000.00 
Support of band_$ 500.00 
Municipal publicity _ $ 1.000.00 
Parks and grounds $ 4,000 00 
Support of airport _ $ 4,000.00 
Street improvement 

and paving bonds, 
principal and inter- 
e st $ 15.000.00 

Miscellaneous $ 15,000.00 
Swimming pool and 

park improvement 
bonds and interest $ 5,000.00 

TOTAL_ _ $144,000.00 
Entire receipts of revenue for 

the fiscal year ending the first 

Tuesday in May, 1957, were as 

follows: 
Water collection $ 28,000.00 
Holt County treasurer $ 52.500.00 
Licenses, Occupation 

taxes, etc. $ 5.000.00 
Other resources $ 35,000.00 

Total__ $120,500.00 
D. C. Schaffer 

Mayor 
Attest: 
O. D. French 

City Clerk_ 

(First Pub. June 13. 19571 
Julius D. Cronin, Attorney 
NOTICE TO CREDITORS 

Estate No. 4J91 
IN THE COUNTY COURT OF 
HOLT COUNTY. NEBRASKA, 
JUNE 6, 1957. 

IN THE MATTER OF THE ES- 
TATE OF MARY E. REITZ. 
DECEASED 
CREDITORS of said estate are 

hereby notified that the time 
limited for presenting claims 

against said estate is September 
27. 1957. and for the payments of 

debts is June 6, 1958 and that on 

June 27. 1957, and on September- 
28. 1957, at 10 o’clock A. M., each 
day. I will be at the County Court 

Room in said County to receive, 
examine, hear, allow, or adjust 
all claims and objections duly 
Wed _ 

LOUIS W. REIMER 
County Judge 

(COUNTY COURT SEAL* 
7-9 

NOTICE 
Notice is hereby given that a 

special meeting of the Stock- 
holders of the O’Neill National 
Bank will be held in the bank- 

ing rooms of said bank on Wed- 
nesday, July 17 ,1957. between the 

hours of 9:00 A M. and 4:00 p.m. 
The purpose of the meeting is for 

the election of a director and the 

transaction of such other business 
as m^y properly come before 
the meeting. ___ 

F. N. CRONIN. 
President. 

Mr. and Mrs. C. W. Porter went 

to Columbus accompanied by 
their granddaughter. LaDonna 
Porter. They visited the Porter’s 
son, Ned and family. 

ROYAL THEATER 
_ O’NEILL — 

Trurs. J«*>® 13 

MAN AFRAID 

Cinemascope. 
Starring George Nader. Phyllis 

Thaxter. Tim Hovey. with Har- 
old J. Stone, Eduard Franz, and 
Reta Shaw-. This is the story of 
a man, and a woman-and fear, 
that deadliest of all emotions, 
portrayed as no motion picture 
has ever dared before! 

Fri. Sat. June 14 15 
Joel McCrea as 

THE OKLAHOMAN 
Filmed in cinemascope, color 

by deluxe. The Indian girl want- 
ed his love! Co-starring Barbara 
Hale, Brad Dexter, Gloria Tal- 
bott .with Michael Pate, Verna 
Felton The Dklahoman was kill- 
ing mad. The whole Cherokee 
Strip knew what happened to his 
Indian girl—and it waited like a 

powder keg with the fuse burn- 
ing short. 

Sun.-.^I<wi.-Tiies. June 16-17-18 
James Stewart as ‘Lucky Lindy’ 

THE SPIRIT OF ST. LOUIS 

Cinemascope and Wamercolor. 
Break out the confetti! Let out 
your heart! It’s Jimmy as 'Lindy' 
and it will lift you right out of 
your seat! The Charleston. Stutz 
Bearcats, ‘I’ girls, Black Bottom, 
marathon dancers, flagpole sit- 
ters, and then suddenly roaring 
out of the roaring 20’s came a 

shy lanky guy called ‘‘Lucky 
Lindy”! and the once-in-a-life- 
time excitement of America’s 
most exciting era. 

Matinee Saturday * 

Friday and 
Adults 50e; Children 
l*e. Free If aes—parted bp par- 
ent. Wedn. and Than. Family 
rtrbt, family admitted far tm$ 
Adult debate 

Ewing WSCS Now 
Counts 34 Members 

EWING—"Declare His Glory” 
was the theme for the month of 
June for the Women's Society of 
Christian Service when the group 
met Wednesday afternoon. June 
5. at the parlors of the Methodist 
church Mrs Allen Pollock con- 
ducted the devotion The busi- 
iness session was in charge of 
the president, Mrs James Tins- 
ley. and other new officers for 
1957-58 

Mrs Earl Billings, secretary, 
and Mrs. William Spence, trea- 
surer, gave reports. 

A letter w as read regarding the 
Neighbor House in Omaha This 
is the old Omaha city mission 
which is being moved to a new 
location and into a new building. 
The president appointed Mrs. J. 
L. Pruden. chairman, Mrs. Sis 
Ebbengaard and Mrs. Ben Lar- 
sen as a committee to purchase 
tile for the basement floor 
of the church. Mrs. Henry’ Flem- 
ing and Mrs. Jessie Angus were 
appointed as committee to pur- 

I chase pillow cases for the bazaar 
Names of serving committees 

1 for the war were drawn. 
Mrs Earl Billings presented 

the afternoon lesson assisted by- 
Mrs. Florence Butler, Mrs Sis 
Ebbengaard and Mrs Jessie An- 
gus. 

Mrs. Ray Butler and Mrs 
Henry Fleming. hostess, served 
lunch from tables centered with 
bouquets of irises and roses. Sev- 
enteen members and four guests 

Mrs Mabel Boies. Mrs Ralph 
Eacker, Mrs. Archie Tuttle 
and Iris VanOstrand—were in at- 
tendance. Mrs. Boies. Mrs. 
Eacker and Mrs. Tuttle became 
members of the society, making 
the membership 31. 

Other Ewing News 
The members of the graduating 

class of 1932 who were present 
at the alumni banquet Tuesday 
evening. May 28. were invited to 
the home of Charles Rotherham 
after the evening's program 
where they enjoyed talking over 
old times. Mr. Rotherham was 

a member of the class Others 
present were Wayne Borden. 

Illlllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll 

; Marvin Miller. Thelma GrafTt 
Spangler, Willard Napier. Hazel 
Bergstrom Munn The husbands 
and wives of the abov e members 
were invited guests to the Roth- 
erham home 

Merton Dierks who has been 
vacationing the past two weeks at 
the home of his parents. Mr. and 
Mrs. Lyle Dierks, left Sunday, 
June 2, for Manhattan. Kans 
where he will attend the Kansas 
State college this summer 

Pvt Bob Hobbs left Wednesday, 
June 5, to go to Ft. Devons, 
Mass., near Boston, for three 
months of schooling His parents, 
Mr and Mrs. L. A. Hobbs, and 
son. Duane, and Miss Janell Hoke 
took him to Omaha. 

The L. A. Hobbs family had a 

get-together Sunday, June 2. at 
their home. A 1 o'clock dinner 
was served and the afternoon 
hours were spent informally. 
Present was the honored guest. 
Pvt. Bob Hobbs, Mr. and Mrs. 
William Hobbs and family, Mr. 
and Mrs Mick Hobbs and daugh- 
ter, Mr. and Mrs. John Turay and 
daughters. Mr. and Mrs Ed Yel- 
li and children. Mr. and Mrs. 

Illllllllllllllllllllllillllllllllllllllllilllllll 

Dorrence Hobbs and son. Petri 
Roudybush Miss JaneD Hoke, al! 
of Ewing, Miss Marilyn Weyhrich 
Mrs Edna Huebert, all of O’Neill 
Mrs Edna Huebert all of O'Neill 

Mr and Mrs William Hobbs 
and children left Saturday morn- 

ing for a summer vacation trip 
through the southwestern stab's. 
They expect to reach Colorado 
Springs. Colo for their first stop 
Saturday evening and will remain 
for two days to visit her brother, 
William Shiffhauer, who is station- 
en near then* Lille Christina 
Hobbs will be a guest at the home 
of her grandparents, Mr. and 
Mrs John Shiffhauer at Norfolk, 
during her parents’ absence. 

Milton Biddlecome left Friday 
for Omaha. He has joined the 
navy and expects to be sent to a 
hase in California. 

tio to Iowa— 
Mr. and Mrs. George Van Ev- 

ery and two grandsons, Jim and 
Bill Van Every, left Saturday for 
the boy’s home in Perry, la., af- 
ter visiting their grandparents, 
Mr. and Mrs. H. G. Kruse and 
the Van Everys for a week. 

Edward Kitting ton 
Is Honored— 

EMMET The Emmet Elkhoro 
Valley 4-H club met at the Mary 
Lewis home Tuesday. June 4 

The mt-etmg was called to or- 
der by the vice-president 

Roll call was answered by tell- 
ing a favorite color of horse. 

Our leader read us a letter a- 

tiout a weed contest, and also for 
new business we voted Johnny 
Schaaf into our club 

Next meeting will be held at j 
the Elmer Schaaf home in Mon- j 
day. June 17. 

After the meeting there w as a | 
weiner roast. Cake ami kool-aid 
were served in honor of Edw ard, 

I Ethington's birthday anniversary 
by Helen Marie Dusatko, re- 

porter. 

Returns from I'ollege— 
Miss Sharlene Shoemaker, who 

finished her freshman year at Mt 
1 Scholastiea college in Atchison.! 
Kans at the end of May, retum- 

| ed with her mother. Mrs. Leona 

Shoemaker, ami family They had 
driven down to bring her home. 

Cattle Auctions 
WILL HK IIKi.D 

Every Tuesday 
For the convenience of you 
who have even a limited 
number of cattle to sell, we 

will hold our regular sale 
every Tuesday. Phone us your 
listings in advance when pos- 
sible. Your patronage is ap- 

preciated. 
Northern Nebraska's Best 

Advertised Auction 
"The Old Reliable" 

Atkinson Livestock 
Market 

Ph 5141 Atkinson. Nebr. 
“Selling Cattle Exclusively” 

FOURTH ANNUAL 

| NACA APPROVED 

f Saturday & Sunday, JUNE 15>16 f 
I SATURDAY NIGHr 2 -- BIG PERFORMANCES- 2 Sunday afternoon | 
| 8 O’CLOCK 2 O’CLOCK | 

| AT RODEO GROUNDS- SOUTH ON U. S. 281 - O’NEILL, NEBR. | 

*275.00 purse 
I $100.00 CASH PRIZE TO ALL-AROUND CHAMPION j 
| Donated by O’Neill Chamber of Commerce S 

* BAREBACK BRONCS 
Entry Fee $ 1 0_ 

* SADDLE BRONCS 
Entry Fee $10 _ 

* BULL DOGGING 
Entry Fee $10 _ 

* BRAHMA BULL RIDING 
Entry Fee $10 _ 

* CALF ROPING 
Entry Fee $15 _ 

* LADIES’ BARREL RACE 
Entry Fee $5 

ALL ENTRY FEES ADDED 
Entries close at 10 a.m., Jane 15. Entry fees must be 
paid before stock is drawn. No personal checks ac- 

cepted. 

ADDED ATTRACTIONS = 

CLOWNS | 
, BULLFIGHTERS | 

BIG PARADE I | 
SATURDAY EVENING = 

Starting at 7 O’clock EE 
SPONSORED BY THE O’NEILL LIONS CLUB == 

BAND CONCERT | 
by the NELIGH BAND j| 

Sunday Afternoon — Prior to Rodeo || 
SPECIAL ATTRACTION! 1 

JOHNNY RIVERS | 
and His Golden Stallion 1 

Tricks and Fancy Rope Spinning = 

Furnished by O’Neill Chamber of Commerce 

H RODEO STOCK FURNISHED BY— ' ■ ptfj 1 

RODEO PRODUCER - OUS 08ERMIRE 
H Stuart, Nebr. ’JfJJ M 

| ADMISSION-ADULTS--90C CHILDREN SOc | 
1 RODEO OFFICE: VIRGIL LAURSEN, 315 East Douglas, Phone 434 1 
1 LUNCH STAND ON GROUNDS 1 
5E Under Auspices— P 

O'NEILL SADDLE CLUB 


